
Fall 2015

Behind the wheel  Macmillan Young Listeners

Macmillan
Audio



2 

HISTORY /  UNITED STATES /  
GENERAL 
Macmillan Audio  | 5/5/2015 
9781427265739  | $124.96 / $143.49 Can. 
Multiple Copy Pack  | Carton Qty: 10 
5.2 in W | 6.1 in H | 3 in T | 1.9 lb Wt 
24 CDs, 32.5 hrs 

Bill O'Reilly's History Collection 
Audiobook Boxed Set 

Bill O'Reilly and Martin Dugard; Read by Bill O'Reilly 

Bill O'Reilly's #1 New York Times bestsellers available together 
as an audio boxed set for the first time.

Readers around the world have thrilled to Killing Lincoln, Killing Kennedy, Killing 
Jesus, and Killing Patton­riveting works of nonfiction that journey into the heart of 
the most famous murders in history. Now all four volumes are together for the 
first time as an audio box set. 
Killing Lincoln recounts one of the most dramatic stories in American history­how 
one gunshot changed the country forever in this #1 New York Times Bestseller.  
Killing Kennedy conveys how a sequence of gunshots on a Dallas afternoon not 
only killed a beloved president but also sent the nation into the cataclysmic division 
of the Vietnam War and its culture­changing aftermath. 
Killing Jesus takes listeners inside Jesus's life, portraying the seismic political and 
historical events that made his death inevitable­and changed the world forever. 
Killing Patton tells the story of the final year of the war and recounts the events 
surrounding Patton's tragic demise.

Bill O'Reilly is the anchor of The O'Reilly Factor, the highest­rated cable news show in the 
country. He also writes a syndicated newspaper column and is the author of several number­one 
bestselling books. He is, perhaps, the most­talked­about political commentator in America.  
Martin Dugard is the New York Times bestselling author of several books of history. He and his 
wife live in Southern California with their three sons.

MACMILLAN AUDIO MAY 2015



3 

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS /  
LEADERSHIP 
Macmillan Audio  | 6/2/2015 
9781427265197  | $29.99 / $34.50 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
6 CDs, 6 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627794282 
Ebook ISBN: 9781627794299 

MARKETING 
*Read by the Author 
*Foreword read by David Allen 
*Onlinepromotion and advertising on 
business and management sites such 
asinBubbleWrap.com, strategy­
business.com  
*Promotion on Holacracy.org 
*Inclusion in dedicated audio newsletter 
Audio tie­in to the Holt marketing plans, 
including: 
 
­Print, TV, Radio, and online promotion 
­Promotion in monthy and weekly 
magazines 
­Print pre­pub, including: PW, Kirkus, 
Library Journal, BookPage, Shelf 
Awareness, and GalleyCat

Holacracy 
The New Management System for a Rapidly Changing World 

Brian J. Robertson; Read by the Author 

Holacracy is a revolutionary management system that redefines 
management and turns everyone into a leader.

Holacracy distributes authority and decision­making throughout an organization 
and defines people not by hierarchy and titles, but by roles. Holacracy creates 
organizations that are fast, agile, and that succeed by pursuing their purpose, free 
from the tyranny of top­down planning that's instantly out of date. 
 
This isn't anarchy – it's quite the opposite. When you start to follow Holacracy, 
you learn to create new structures and ways of making decisions that empower 
the people who know the most about the work your company does: your frontline 
colleagues. 
 
Some of the many champions of Holacracy include Tony Hsieh, CEO of 
Zappos.com (and author of the #1 New York Times bestseller Delivering 
Happiness), Evan Williams (co­founder of Blogger, Twitter, and Medium), and 
David Allen. 
 
Brian J. Robertson created Holacracy and founded HolacracyOne, the organization that is training 
people and companies all over the world in this new system. Robertson had previously launched a 
successful software company, where he first introduced the principles that would become 
Holacracy, making him not just a management theorist, but someone who has successfully 
implemented a holacracy­powered organization. He lives in Philadelphia.  
 

MACMILLAN AUDIO JUNE 2015



4 

JUVENILE NONFICTION / 
HISTORY /  MILITARY & WARS  
Macmillan Young Listeners  | 6/9/2015 
9781427263834  | $24.99 / $28.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
4 CDs, 5 hours 

Subrights: First Serial, Second Serial, Selection, 
Audio, Book Club, Electronic 
North America 

Other Available Formats: 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264152 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627793964 
Ebook ISBN: 9781627793971 

MARKETING 
*Introduction read by the author 
*Bonus PDF with illustrations on program 
*Print Advertising: New York Times Book 
Review, BookPage, Booklist, Publishers 
Weekly, Library Journal 
Audio tie­in to the Holt marketing plans, 
including: 
Pre­Publication Buzz Marketing Campaign 
Major National Media Campaign  
Pre­Publication Trade & Major National 
Consumer Advertising Campaign 
Extensive Digital Marketing & Social Media 
Campaign 
Major School & Library Marketing 
Campaign

Hitler's Last Days 
The Death of the Nazi Regime and the World's Most Notorious 
Dictator 

Bill O'Reilly; Read by Robert Petkoff 

A riveting narrative of the events surrounding the death of 
Adolf Hitler and the downfall of the German Nazi State.  

By early 1945, the destruction of the German Nazi State seems certain. The 
Allied forces, led by American generals George S. Patton and Dwight D. 
Eisenhower, are gaining control of Europe, leaving German leaders scrambling. 
Facing defeat, Adolf Hitler flees to a secret bunker with his new wife, Eva Braun, 
and his beloved dog, Blondi. It is there that all three would meet their end, thus 
ending the Third Reich and one of the darkest chapters of history.  
 
Hitler's Last Days is a gripping account of the death of one of the most reviled 
villains of the 20th century—a man whose regime of murder and terror haunts the 
world even today. Adapted from Bill O'Reilly's historical thriller, Killing Patton, 
and this book will have young readers—and grown­ups too—hooked on history. 

PRAISE 

"Edward Herrmann's narration is magnificently suited for both adult and child listeners. 
He leads his audience expertly through this fact­filled account to its unforgettable end. 
Herrmann creates a compelling cadence that builds to a crescendo as the drama and 
horror unfold in the last chapters of Kennedy's life. This will be the first time that many 
young listeners hear a detailed account of how one man's anger and delusions changed 
the course of American history. Adult listeners who remember that fateful day will feel a 
strong connection to Herrmann's presentation." —AudioFile on Kennedy's Last Days

BILL O'REILLY is a former high­school history teacher and the author of several number one 
bestselling books, including Lincoln's Last Days and Killing Kennedy. He is also the anchor of The 
O'Reilly Factor, the highest­rated cable news show in the country. billoreilly.com 

MACMILLAN YOUNG LISTENERS JUNE 2015



5 

FICTION /  CONTEMPORARY 
WOMEN 
Macmillan Audio  | 8/18/2015 
9781427265272  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 10 
1 lb Wt 
11 CDs, 13 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Weed Literary 
Translation Rights: Weed Literary 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250077172 
Audio ISBN: 9781427265289 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466889125 

MARKETING 
*Advanced listening copies 
*ALA, BEA, and Goodreads giveaways 
*Print & Online advertising, including: 
­New York Times Book Review, 
Bookpage, Booklist, Library Journal, 
Publishers Weekly 
*Bonus interview with author on program 
*Twitter: @stephcliff, 12.7K followers 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National One Day Laydown: 8/18/15 
*Pre­publication Tour to Booksellers 
*National Author Tour 
*National Radio and Print Publicity, 
National Print Advertising 

Everybody Rise 
A Novel 

Stephanie Clifford 

An extraordinary debut novel by New York Times reporter 
Stephanie Clifford, a Bonfire of the Vanities for the 21st century 
mixed with Curtis Sittenfeld's Prep and Amor Towles's Rules of 
Civility

It's 2006 in the Manhattan of the young and privileged, and a new generation of 
heirs and strivers are jockeying for social power and discovering that class, 
especially on the Upper East Side, still holds sway.  
 
At 26, Evelyn Beegan is the product of new money, propelled by her social­
climbing mother through an elite prep school, a posh college, and into Manhattan. 
Evelyn has always managed to stay just on the periphery of this world her mother 
so desperately wants her to become a part of. But when she takes a job at a new 
social networking site aimed at her very elite peers, she's forced to leverage her 
few connections to work her way to the front of the pack. With the help of her 
prep school friends, Evelyn goes from lush "camps" in the Adirondacks and 
"cottages" in Newport, to Southampton weekends and clubs thick with socialites 
and Wall Street types, eventually befriending target #1, Camilla Rutherford—a 
young woman who is a regular on the front page of every society blog. 
 
In order to be accepted by this rarefied set, Evelyn must be seen as someone with 
established old money. Her lies start small, but quickly grow, and as she 
relentlessly elbows her way up the social ladder, the ground underneath her 
begins to give way. 

PRAISE 

"Full of ambition and grit. Clifford provides sharp­eyed access to a moneyed world and its 
glamorous inhabitants."­Emma Straub, New York Times bestselling author of The 
Vacationers  
 
"A masterful tale of social climbing and entrenched class distinctions . . . Tense, 
hilarious, and bursting with gorgeous language. Stephanie Clifford is a 21st century 
Edith Wharton."­J. Courtney Sullivan, New York Times bestselling author of The 
Engagements and Maine 
 
"A superb debut. Everybody Rise is a 21st century version of a grand 19th century novel­
a smart, moving tale of class, ambition, and identity." ­Malcolm Gladwell

STEPHANIE CLIFFORD is a Loeb­award winning New York Times reporter who has covered 
business, media and courts for the paper. She grew up in Seattle and graduated from Exeter and 
Harvard.

MACMILLAN AUDIO AUGUST 2015



6 

FICTION /  MYSTERY & 
DETECTIVE /  TRADITIONAL 
BRITISH 
Macmillan Audio  | 8/25/2015 
9781427263865  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250022080 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250022097 
Audio ISBN: 9781427263872 

MARKETING 
*Special tribute from the author honoring 
deceased narrator Ralph Cosham 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including: 
­Mystery Scene Magazine, The Strand, 
Crimespree Magazine 
­Outreach to mystery/thriller sites 
*Print advertising: New York Times, LA 
Times, BookPage, Library Journal, 
AudioFile 
*Series back ad 
*Mark of the Minotaur Ad Campaign 
 
 
 
Audio tie­in to Minotaur marketing plans 
including: 
*National author tour 
*National print publicity 
*Social Media and Email marketing 
campaign 
*Promotion on Author Facebo...  

The Nature of the Beast 
A Chief Inspector Gamache Novel 

Louise Penny 

TK 
 
PRAISE 

Praise for the #1 New York Times bestseller The Long Way Home  
 
"Here Ralph Cosham infuses his performance of French­Canadian Inspector Gamache 
with his usual warmth. Cosham ably captures Gamache's controlled musings and 
infinite patience, and he gives the policeman a signature style: a subtle additional 
syllable each time the contemplative detective begins to speak. Gamache is drawn deeply 
into the past as he seeks safe harbor from menacing adversaries while investigating a 
murder in Montreal that has ties to Three Pines." – AudioFile Magazine, Earphones 
Award Winner 
 
LOUISE PENNY is the #1 New York Times and Globe and Mail bestselling author of ten previous 
Chief Inspector Armand Gamache novels. She has won numerous awards, including a CWA Dagger 
and the Agatha Award (five times) and was a finalist for the Edgar Award for Best Novel. She lives 
in a small village south of Montréal.

MACMILLAN AUDIO AUGUST 2015



7 

JUVENILE FICTION /  SOCIAL 
ISSUES /  ADOLESCENCE  
Macmillan Young Listeners  | 9/1/2015 
9781427264138  | $29.99 / $34.50 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
6 CDs, 7 hours 

Subrights: First Serial, Second Serial, Audio, 
Book Club, Multimedia, Reprint, British 

Other Available Formats: 
Ebook ISBN: 9780374303457 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780374379957 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264145 

MARKETING 
*BEA Promotion 
*Promotion on JackGantos.com 
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
BookPage 
 
Audio tie­in to the FSG marketing plans, 
including: 
• Prepublication Buzz Marketing 
Campaign 
• Select Author Appearances 
• Book Festival/Regional Trade Show 
Appearances 
• Prepublication Trade & National 
Consumer Advertising Campaign 
• Extensive Digital Marketing & Social 
Media Campaign 
• Dedicated Author Website at 
JackGantos.com 
• Major School & Library Marketing 
Campaign

The Trouble in Me 
Jack Gantos; Read by the author 

A sharp­edged misadventure for teens from the Newbery 
Medalist—the perfect bridge between the Norvelt novels and 
his Printz Honor–winning YA memoir, Hole in My Life.

This fierce black comedy from the master of turning his own true story into semi­
fictional gold charts the summer at age fourteen that his alter­ego's life starts to 
go off the rails. In his family's new rental home on a down­at­the heels street in 
sun­beaten Miami—with dog­eating alligators in the canal out back, a dangerously 
attractive girl across the road, and the unhinged Pagoda family next door—teen 
Jack is adrift, losing a sense of who he is and what he's all about. Which is why 
he ends up trying to morph himself into someone he's not, that someone being 
sixteen­year­old Gary Pagoda, a.k.a. Scary Gary, just back from juvie for car 
theft. Following Gary's lead that first time is just the start of Jack's series of bad 
decisions. It goes shockingly, hilariously downhill from there.

PRAISE 

The Key That Swallowed Joey Pigza: 
 
"Joey takes on his toughest set of challenges yet in this heart­rending, triumphant 
series finale . . . Dark, funny and pawzzz­i­tively brilliant." —Kirkus, starred review 
 
From Norvelt to Nowhere: 
 
"A hilarious havoc­ridden road trip." —BCCB, starred review 
 
Dead End in Norvelt: 
 
"A bumper­car ride through history . . . Wonderfully wacky . . . darkly comic." —The 
Washington Post

Jack Gantos has been hailed as "elementary school's answer to Hunter S. Thompson" (BCCB). He 
is the author of many books, including the Jack Henry and Joey Pigza series; the Rotten Ralph 
books; the Printz Honor and Sibert Honor memoir Hole in My Life; and the two Norvelt novels—
Dead End in Norvelt, recipient of the Newbery Medal, and From Norvelt to Nowhere. He lives in 
Boston. jackgantos.com 

MACMILLAN YOUNG LISTENERS SEPTEMBER 2015



8 

FICTION /  MYSTERY & 
DETECTIVE /  HISTORICAL  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/1/2015 
9781427264541  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
9 CDs, 11 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250072320 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466883918 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264558 

MARKETING 
*ALA giveaways 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including: 
­Print advertising: Mystery Scene 
Magazine, The Strand, Crimespree 
Magazine 
­Outreach to mystery/thriller sites 
 
Audio tie­in to the Minotaur marketing 
plans, including: 
* National Print and Radio Publicity 
* Trade Advertising 
* Widespread ARC distribution 
* Email Marketing Campaign 
* Blog Outreach 
* Promotion on Criminal Element 

Jade Dragon Mountain 
Elsa Hart; Read by David Shih 

In Elsa Hart's stunning debut, an exiled librarian traveling 
through the 18th­century Chinese/Tibetan borderlands must 
learn the truth about a Jesuit priest's death before the Emperor 
arrives 

Li Du was an imperial Chinese librarian. Now he is an exile. In 1780, three years 
of wandering have brought him to Dayan, the last Chinese town before the 
Tibetan border. He expects a quiet outpost barely conscious of its place within the 
empire, but Dayan is teeming with travelers, soldiers, and merchants. The crowds 
have been drawn by the promise of an unmatched spectacle: an eclipse of the 
sun, commanded by the Emperor himself. Amid the frenzy, Li Du befriends an 
elderly Jesuit astronomer. Hours later, the man is murdered in the home of the 
local magistrate, and Li Du suspects it was no random killing. Everyone has 
secrets: the ambitious magistrate, the powerful consort, the bitter servant, the 
irreproachable secretary, the East India Company merchant, the nervous 
missionary, and the traveling storyteller who can't keep his own story straight. 
 
Beyond the sloping roofs and festival banners, Li Du can see the pass over Jade 
Dragon Mountain that will take him out of China forever. But he cannot ignore 
the murder that the town is all too eager to forget. As Li Du investigates, he 
begins to suspect that the murderer intends to kill again. The eclipse is coming. Li 
Du must solve the murder before the sun disappears. If he does not, then 
someone, perhaps Li Du himself, will never again see its light.

PRAISE 

"This debut historical mystery deftly combines ingenious plotting and suspense with a 
subtle understanding of China, its culture, and its people. The protagonist, Li Du, a 
librarian and intellectual, is well worth keeping an eye on."­Donna Leon

ELSA HART spent the last three years writing Jade Dragon Mountain in the city once called 
Dayan, in the Tibetan borderlands of China where her husband, a botanist, was doing research. She 
now lives in St. Louis, Missouri.

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



9 

FICTION /  LITERARY  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/1/2015 
9781427262196  | $49.99 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6 in W | 9 in H 
12 CDs, 14 hours 

Subrights: US, CAN, OM, 2nd Serial, Audio: 
FSG 
UK, 1st Serial, trans.: Susan Golomb Literary 
Agency 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780374239213 
Ebook ISBN: 9780374710743 
Audio ISBN: 9781427262202 

MARKETING 
*Print advertising in New York Times, New 
Yorker, BookPage, AudioFile, Booklist, 
and Library Journal 
*Online advertising on NPR.com 
*Book club outreach and giveaways 
*Reading Group Guide 
 
Audio tie­in to the FSG marketing plans, 
including: 
*Announcement of narrator integrated with 
FSG campaign 
*Author Appearances 
*National Publicity 
*National Advertising 
*Library marketing campaign

Purity 
A Novel 

Jonathan Franzen 

A magnum opus for our morally complex times from the author 
of Freedom 

Jonathan Franzen's huge­canvased new book is about identity, the Internet, sexual 
politics, and love—among countless other things. It's deeply troubling, richly 
moving, and hilarious—featuring an unforgettable cast of inimitable Franzenian 
characters who grapple mightily and rewardingly with the great issues of our time 
and culture. 
Purity Tyler, known to all as Pip, is an outspoken, forthright young woman 
struggling to make a life for herself. She sleeps in a rickety commune in Oakland. 
She's in love with an unavailable older man and is saddled with staggering college 
debt. She has a crazy mother and doesn't know who her father is. 
A chance encounter leads her to an internship in South America with the world­
famous Sunlight Project, which uses the Internet to expose government and 
corporate fraud and malfeasance. TSP is the brainchild of Andreas Wolf, a 
charismatic genius who grew up privileged but disaffected in the German 
Democratic Republic. Forced to run TSP in Bolivia because of the hostility of 
European nations whose misdeeds he has exposed, Andreas is drawn to Pip for 
reasons she doesn't understand. Like numerous women before her, she becomes 
obsessed with Andreas, and they have an intense, unsettling relationship. 
Eventually, he finds her work at an online magazine in Denver with Tom Aberant, 
who, with his life partner, Leila Helou, uses old­fashioned reporting to achieve 
some of the same results that TSP seem...  

PRAISE 

Praise for Freedom 
 
"A masterpiece of American fiction." —The New York Times 

Jonathan Franzen is the author of four novels (Freedom, The Corrections, Strong Motion, and 
The Twenty­Seventh City), two collections of essays (Farther Away, How to Be Alone), a personal 
history (The Discomfort Zone), and translations of Frank Wedekind's Spring Awakening and Karl 
Kraus, all published by FSG. He lives in New York City and Santa Cruz, California.

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



10 

HISTORY /  MILITARY /  SPECIAL 
FORCES 
Macmillan Audio  | 9/1/2015 
9781427264312  | $39.99 / $68.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
6 CDs, 7 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Trident; Translation 
Rights: Trident 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250014542 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264329 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466876224 

MARKETING 
*Sounds of Battle Promotion including 
Army Times 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National Broadcast Publicity 
*National Print Publicity 
*Online Publicity 
*Author Speaking Engagements 
*Online Advertising 
*Extensive Blog Outreach 
*TheHistoryReader.com Promotion 
*Facebook.com/SOFREP Promotion 
(300k likes) 
*Twitter.com/SeanNaylor

Relentless Strike 
The Secret History of Joint Special Operations Command 

Sean Naylor; Read by John Pruden 

For the first time ever, the explosive secret history of Joint 
Special Operations Command—the powerful and secretive 
military organization responsible for America's covert war on 
terror  

Since the attacks of September 11, one organization has been at the forefront of 
America's military response. Its efforts turned the tide against al­Qaida in Iraq, 
killed Bin Laden and Zarqawi, rescued Captain Phillips and captured Saddam 
Hussein. Its commander can direct cruise missile strikes from nuclear submarines 
and conduct special operations raids anywhere in the world. 
 
Relentless Strike tells the inside story of Joint Special Operations Command, the 
secret military organization that during the past decade has revolutionized 
counterterrorism, seamlessly fusing intelligence and operational skills to conduct 
famous and infamous missions. Because JSOC includes the military's most storied 
special operations units—Delta Force, SEAL Team 6, the 75th Ranger 
Regiment—as well as America's most secret aviation and intelligence units, this is 
their story, too. 
 
For the very first time, Relentless Strike reveals tension­drenched meetings in 
war rooms from the Pentagon to Iraq and special operations battles from the 
cabin of an MH­60 Black Hawk to the driver's seat of Delta Force's Pinzgauer as 
they approach their targets. Through exclusive interviews, reporter Sean Naylor 
uses his unique access to reveal how an organization designed in the 1980s for a 
very limited mission set transformed itself after 9/11 to become the military's 
premier weapon in the war against terrorism and how it continues to evolve 
today.

Award­winning defense journalist SEAN NAYLOR is the only reporter who focused on U.S. 
special operations forces as an exclusive beat for Army Times and he has consistently broken news 
on JSOC operations since 9/11. He writes for the New York Times and earned the White House 
Correspondents' Association's prestigious Edgar A. Poe Award for his coverage of Operation 
Anaconda, which led to his New York Times bestselling book about the operation, Not a Good Day 
to Die. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



11 

DESIGN /  FASHION  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/1/2015 
9781427264220  | $29.99 / $34.50 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
7 CDs, 8.5 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250042941 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466840935 

MARKETING 
*Read by the author 
*Audio trailer 
*Google keyword advertising 
*Print Advertising: LA Times, NYT Book 
Review 
 
Audio tie­in to the Thomas Dunne 
marketing plans, including: 
*National Print Publicity 
*National TV Publicity 
*Social Media Campaign:  
­Twitter, @mrjoezee: 220K Followers; 
Facebook, /mrjoezee: 2K Followers 
*Online Marketing Campaign: Yahoo! 
Style, InStyle.com, and others 
*Email Marketing Campaign: Yahoo! Style 
Newsletter lists, 5 million subscribers 
*Blog outreach 

That's What Fashion Is 
Lessons and Stories from My Nonstop, Mostly Glamorous Life 
in Style 

Joe Zee; Read by the author 

Joe Zee, the Editor­in­Chief of Yahoo! Fashion, takes listeners 
behind the scenes of the fashion industry. 

From his early years styling shoots for Vanity Fair's "Hollywood" issue with 
famed photographer Annie Leibovitz to his role playing himself on MTV's reality 
show "The City" to making celebrities look fabulous in the pages of ELLE and 
reporting live from the red carpet, Joe lets readers in on how the fashion industry 
really works, from the fashion disasters to the blockbuster successes. How do 
you shoot an entire magazine spread in Paris in 24 hours? What's a stylist to do 
when he receives a panicked call from a dress­less Cameron Diaz on Oscar day? 
And how do they make those celebrities look so great in the magazines (hint ­ it 
involves Photoshop)? These first­person stories are combined with accessible and 
practical tips for women everywhere, including what to wear on your first day of 
work, how to take a great selfie, and how to look amazing at any age.  
 
For the first time, this ultimate fashion insider lets listeners in on tales, tricks, and 
tips previously known only to the fashion elite in this funny and frank audiobook.

PRAISE 

"Joe's passion is infectious. His creative approach to fashion is playful and inspiring, 
and is grounded by his genuine, caring spirit.?" ­ Jessica Biel 
 
"We've never met anyone who gets the world of modern style and how it relates to the 
average person as well as [Joe]." —Tom & Lorenzo, Authors and Style Personalities 
 
"Joe is the warmest, wisest, wittiest person in fashion." —Heather Cocks & Jessica 
Morgan, founders of Go Fug Yourself 
 
"One of those rare people in the fashion industry that roots for you, shares his pearls of 
wisdom, and truly cares." —Whitney Port, fashion designer of Whitney Eve 

JOE ZEE is the Editor in Chief of Yahoo Style, co­host of the new ABC lifestyle talk show "The 
Fab", and the designer of Styled by Joe Zee for QVC. Previously, he was the Creative Director of 
ELLE, where he wrote a monthly column. Zee has worked with celebrities including Gwyneth 
Paltrow, Sarah Jessica Parker, and Johnny Depp.  

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



12 

FICTION /  ROMANCE /  
SUSPENSE 
Macmillan Audio  | 9/8/2015 
9781427263971  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
11 CDs, 13 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: William Morris Endeavor 
Translation Rights: William Morris Endeavor 

Other Available Formats: 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250028464 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250028471 
Audio ISBN: 9781427263988 

MARKETING 
*Bonus conversation with author 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including: 
­Print advertising: Mystery Scene 
Magazine, The Strand, Crimespree 
Magazine, Library Journal 
*Outreach to mystery/thriller sites 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National Print Publicity 
*Online Publicity & Advertising Campaign 
*Social Media Campaign 
*Facebook, /christinadoddfans: 53,500 
likes, Twitter, @christinadodd: 16,000 
followers 
*Author website: ChristinaDodd.com

Obsession Falls 
Christina Dodd; Read by Xe Sands 

From the New York Times bestselling author, the second novel 
of suspense taking place in Virtue Falls, Washington 

Taylor Summers witnesses the death threat to a young boy, and does the only 
thing she can do — she sacrifices herself to distract the killers. Her reward is a 
life in ruins, on the run in the wilderness, barely surviving a bitter winter and the 
even more bitter knowledge she has lost everything: her career, her reputation, 
her identity. She finds refuge in Virtue Falls, and there comes face to face with 
the knowledge that, to live her life again, she must enlist the help of the man who 
does not trust her to defeat the man who would destroy her.  
 
PRAISE 

Praise for Virtue Falls 
 
"Edge of the seat suspense and fascinating premise. Couldn't put it down. My kind of 
thriller!" —Iris Johansen  
 
 
"Tight, edgy, and compelling, Virtue Falls redefines the romantic thriller. This is my 
favorite kind of suspense... I loved it. Fans of Nora Roberts will devour Virtue Falls." —
Jayne Ann Krentz 
 
"Compulsively readable...I love all the characters, all the stories, and the chilling 
violence that binds them all together." —Elizabeth Lowell 
 
 
"Dodd writes with power and passion—and always leaves me satisfied!" J.R. Ward 
 
 
New York Times bestselling author CHRISTINA DODD builds worlds filled with suspense, 
romance and adventure and creates the most distinctive characters in fiction today. Her fifty­one 
novels have been translated into twenty­five languages, featured by Doubleday Book Club, recorded 
on Books on Tape for the Blind, won Romance Writers of America's Golden Heart and RITA 
Awards, and been called the year's best by Library Journal. Dodd herself has been a clue in the Los 
Angeles Times crossword puzzle.

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



13 

BIOGRAPHY & 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY /  CRIMINALS 
& OUTLAWS  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/8/2015 
9781427264565  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
8 CDs, 10 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Agent 
Translation Rights: Agent 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250020796 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250020802 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264572 

MARKETING 
*HistoryReader.com promotion  
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
AudioFile and Bookpage 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion 
*Author's note read by the author 
 
Audio tie­in to the Thomas Dunne 
marketing plans, including: 
* National Author Tour 
* National Print and Radio Publicity 
* Trade Advertising 
* Online Advertising Campaign 
* Blog outreach 
* Promotion on CriminalElement.com 

The Year of Fear 
Machine Gun Kelly and the Manhunt That Changed the 
Nation 

Joe Urschel; Read by Luke Daniels 

"Machine Gun" Kelly, a kidnapping, and the cross­country, 
back­roads chase through Depression­era America that turned 
Kelly and J. Edgar Hoover into legends. 

It's 1933 and Prohibition has given rise to the American gangster. Bank robberies 
at gunpoint are commonplace and kidnapping for ransom is the scourge of a 
lawless nation. With local cops unauthorized to cross state lines in pursuit and no 
national police force, safety for kidnappers is just a short trip on back roads they 
know well from their bootlegging days. Gene "Machine Gun" Kelly and his wife, 
Kathryn, are some of the most celebrated gangsters of their era. With gin­running 
operations facing extinction and bank vaults with dwindling stores of cash, Kelly 
sets his sights on the easy­money racket of kidnapping. His target: rich oilman, 
Charles Urschel. 
 
Enter J. Edgar Hoover, a desperate Justice Department bureaucrat who badly 
needs a successful prosecution to impress the new administration and save his 
job. Hoover's agents are given the sole authority to chase kidnappers across state 
lines and when Kelly bungles the snatch job, Hoover senses his big opportunity. 
What follows is a thrilling 20,000 mile chase over the back roads of Depression­
era America, crossing 16 state lines, and generating headlines across America 
along the way.  
 
The Year of Fear is a thrilling true story of gangsters and lawmen and how an 
obscure federal bureaucrat used this now legendary kidnapping case to launch the 
FBI.

PRAISE 

"Double the trouble, twice the action, and quadruple the enjoyment of a novel, this stuff is 
real. Gangsters, G­men, and the 1930s ­­­ but it's not what you think. Instead, this little­
known tale from history is better." —Steve Berry, New York Times bestselling author 
 
"A notorious gangster, a dramatic kidnapping and a splashy, page­one trial. In Joseph 
Urschel's hands it adds up to a gripping, fast­paced portrait of America at the crossroads 
of a lawless 'year of fear'." —Daniel Stashower, New York Times bestselling author of 
The Hour of Peril: The Secret Plot to Murder Lincoln Before the Civil War 

JOE URSCHEL is Executive Director of the National Law Enforcement Museum in Washington, 
DC. Urschel is a former managing editor of USA TODAY where he also served as a senior 
correspondent and columnist and has worked for the Detroit Free Press as a reporter, critic and 
editor. His journalism honors include awards from the National Association of Newspaper 
Columnists, the National Association of Sunday and Feature Editors and an Emmy. He lives in 
Virginia.  

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



14 

BIOGRAPHY & 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY /  
ENTERTAINMENT & 
PERFORMING ARTS /  GENERAL  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/15/2015 
9781427264213  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
10 CDs, 12 hours 

Subrights: UK: St. Martin's Press 
Translation: St. Martin's Press 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250058256 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264015 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466862388 

MARKETING 
*Print advertising: NY Times, Library 
Journal, Booklist, BookPage and 
AudioFile 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
* National Broadcast Publicity 
* National Print Publicity 
* Author Tour 
* Pre­Pub Trade Advertising 
* Online Advertising Campaign 
* Google Content Network Advertising 
Campaign 
* Blog Outreach Campaign 
* Author Website: 
www.thekellycarlinsite.com  

A Carlin Home Companion 
Growing Up with George 

Kelly Carlin; Read by the author 

A memoir from the daughter of George Carlin—"a hero to 
many, but a father to one" (Bill Maher). Includes exclusive 
bonus material provided by the author.  

Jerry Seinfeld. Jon Stewart. Lewis Black. Margaret Cho. Chris Rock. Bill Maher. 
Jay Leno. These comedians all have at least one thing in common: George Carlin. 
Truly the voice of a generation, Carlin's decades­long career spanned countless 
hours of material—books, HBO specials, movies, and TV shows—that have 
resonated with young and old alike. From Shining Time Station (with Thomas 
the Tank Engine) to Bill & Ted's Excellent Adventure, from "The Seven Dirty 
Words" to "A Place for My Stuff," George Carlin was an integral part of and wry 
commentator upon the American cultural landscape for nearly fifty years. Who 
among us doesn't have particular favorite George Carlin role, routine, or quote? 
And finally, the only child of George Carlin gives listeners a look behind the many 
persona and insight into the man holding the microphone.  
 
Kelly Carlin was born when George was just beginning his fledgling career in 
comedy—she slid around the backseat of his car as he and wife Brenda drove 
around the country, going to what they liked to call "hell gigs." From the early 
days of the Hippie­Dippie Weatherman, to his experiments with dropping acid 
(and having to talk him down from a bad trip when the sun exploded… or so he 
thought), to his renaissance in the nineties and aughts, Kelly had the inside glimpse 
into it all, and she gives listeners the vivid, hilarious, and sometimes poignant peek 
behind the scenes of the iconic, beloved figure.

PRAISE 

"There are a lot of nights I still wish I could sit next to George and talk; this is the next 
best thing. Wonderful read." —Jon Stewart  
 
"As a fan, this book is essential. As a comic, this book is profound." —Margaret Cho 
 
"A Carlin Home Companion is one hell of a ride. With her unique perspective, Kelly 
Carlin shines a light on George Carlin, and gives great insight into a man who was a 
hero to many, but a father to one." —Bill Maher 
 
KELLY CARLIN was born in Ohio in 1963. She received her Master's Degree from Pacifica 
Graduate Institute. She presently tours her critically acclaimed solo show, "A Carlin Home 
Companion," hosts two radio shows—The Kelly Carlin Show on SiriusXM and Waking from the 
American Dream on SModcast Network, and blogs for the Huffington Post. She lives in Los 
Angeles with her husband, Bob McCall and their Jack Russell Terrier, Stella. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



15 

BIOGRAPHY & 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY /  PERSONAL 
MEMOIRS 
Macmillan Audio  | 9/22/2015 
9781427264787  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
8 CDs, 9 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250077004 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250077011 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264794 

MARKETING 
*Read by the author 
*Social Media Campaign 
*Online advertising, including: ­BlogHer, 
BlogAds 
 
Audio tie­in to the Flatiron marketing 
plans, including: 
*ARCs for BEA 
*Landing page 
*Goodreads giveaways 
*Pre­order campaign on The Blogess, 
cover reveal  
*Shelf Awareness  
*Facebook Buy Now 

Furiously Happy 
A Funny Book About Horrible Things 

Jenny Lawson; Read by the author 

A new book by #1 NYT bestselling author Jenny Lawson about 
the most compelling theme in her work: living with severe 
depression and mental illness—and taxidermied roadkill 
raccoons.  

Because sometimes crazy is just right….  
A humor memoir tinged with just enough tragedy and pathos to make it 
worthwhile, FURIOUSLY HAPPY is a deeply personal book in which Jenny 
Lawson examines what it is to live with severe depression as well as a host of 
other conditions and how it can lead to experiencing life in its fullest:  
"According to the many shrinks I've seen in the last two decades I am a high­
functioning depressive with severe anxiety disorder, mild bipolar tendencies, 
moderate clinical depression, mild self­harm issues, impulse control disorder, and 
occasional depersonalization disorder. Also, sprinkled in like paprika over a 
mentally unbalanced devil egg, are mild OCD and trichotillomania, which is 
always nice to end on, because whenever people hear the word ‘mania' they 
automatically back off and give you space on crowded airplanes. Probably 
because you're not supposed to talk about having manias when you're on a 
crowded airplane. This is one of the reasons why my husband hates to fly with 
me. The other reason is I often fly with taxidermied creatures and anxiety service 
animals. We don't travel a lot together because he doesn't understand 
awesomeness." 
Hysterical, honest, poignant, and more than a little bit peculiar, FURIOUSLY 
HAPPY is Jenny's deeply personal story and also a vastly universal one.  
And have no fear, taxidermied animals will be making cameo appearances 
throughout. 

PRAISE 

Jenny made me laugh so hard I feared for my safety! I think that's how she was able to 
get past my defenses and make me feel more okay about myself. 

JENNY LAWSON, aka The Bloggess, is the author of the #1 New York Times bestseller LET'S 
PRETEND THIS NEVER HAPPENED.  

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



16 

FICTION / CRIME  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/22/2015 
9781427263995  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
11 CDs, 12.5 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250057341 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466861091 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264008 

MARKETING 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including: 
­Print Advertising: Mystery Scene 
Magazine, The Strand, Crimespree 
Magazine 
­Outreach to mystery/thriller sites 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
* National Print Publicity 
* National Radio Publicity 
* Trade Advertising 
* Online Advertising and Blog Campaign 
* Widespread ARC Distribution 
* Promotion on CriminalElement.com 

The Killing Lessons 
Saul Black; Read by Christina Delaine 

In their isolated country house, a mother and her two children 
prepare to wait out a blinding snowstorm. Two violent 
predators walk through the door. Nothing will ever be the 
same.

When the two strangers turn up at Rowena Cooper's isolated Colorado 
farmhouse, she knows instantly that it's the end of everything. For the two 
haunted and driven men, on the other hand, it's just another stop on a long and 
bloody journey. And they still have many miles to go, and victims to sacrifice, 
before their work is done. 
For San Francisco homicide detective Valerie Hart, their trail of victims—women 
abducted, tortured and left with a seemingly random series of objects inside 
them—has brought her from obsession to the edge of physical and psychological 
destruction. And she's losing hope of making a breakthrough before that happens. 
But the murders at the Cooper farmhouse didn't quite go according to plan. There 
was a survivor, Rowena's ten­year­old daughter Nell, who now holds the key to 
the killings. Injured, half­frozen, terrified, Nell has only one place to go. And that 
place could be even more dangerous than what she's running from. 
In this extraordinary, pulse­pounding debut, Saul Black takes us deep into the 
mind of a psychopath, and into the troubled heart of the woman determined to 
stop him.  

PRAISE 

"This novel breaks brilliant. It's hard to tell what's the best part: the sweaty­palm plot 
that races along like a squadcar on a high­speed pursuit, the breathtaking depictions of 
the characters, good and bad, or Black's inimitable style." ­Jeffery Deaver  
 
"Completely mesmerizing! Black delivers a powerhouse of a thriller: two terrifying 
villains versus one damaged cop with numerous lives in the balance. Not to be missed." ­
Lisa Gardner  
 
"Do not read this. No reader deserves to be terrified like this." ­Linwood Barclay

Saul Black is the author of The Killing Lessons and lives in London.

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



17 

HISTORY /  UNITED STATES /  
20TH CENTURY  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/22/2015 
9781427262295  | $34.99 / $39.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6.1 in W | 9.3 in H 
7 CDs, 8 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Audio ISBN: 9781427262318 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627792417 
Ebook ISBN: 9781627792424 

MARKETING 
* Print advertising: NYT Book Review, LA 
Times, AudioFile, BookPage 
*Online advertising 
*Conservative media outreach  
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
­TK 

Untitled O'Reilly 2 
Bill O'Reilly; Read by the author 

Bill O'Reilly is the anchor of The O'Reilly Factor, the highest­rated cable news show in the 
country. He also writes a syndicated newspaper column and is the author of several number­one 
bestselling books. He is, perhaps, the most­talked­about political commentator in America.  

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



18 

FICTION /  MYSTERY & 
DETECTIVE /  GENERAL  
Macmillan Audio  | 9/29/2015 
9781427263902  | $34.99 / $39.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
7 CDs, 8 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Shane Salerno (The Story 
Factory) 
Translation Rights: Shane Salerno (The Story 
Factory) 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250064578 
Audio ISBN: 9781427263919 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466870765 

MARKETING 
*Print advertising: Booklist 
* Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including: Mystery Scene Magazine, The 
Strand, Crimespree Magazine  
­Outreach to mystery/thriller sites 
 
Audio tie­in to the Minotaur/Thomas 
Dunne marketing plans, including: 
* National Author Tour  
* National Print Publicity  
* Online Advertising Campaign 
* Trade Advertising 
* CriminalElement.com Promotion 
* Author Website: SteveHamilton.com 

The Second Life of Nick Mason 
A Novel 

Steve Hamilton; Read by David Chandler 

The first book in a remarkable new series from the two­time 
Edgar Award­winning author of The Lock Artist and the New 
York Times bestselling Alex McKnight series.

Nick Mason is out of prison. After five years inside, he has just been given the 
one thing a man facing 25­to­life never gets: A second chance. But it comes at a 
terrible price. 
 
Nick Mason is out of prison, but he's not free. Whenever his cell phone rings, day 
or night, he must answer it and follow whatever order he is given. It's the deal he 
made with Darius Cole, a criminal kingpin serving a double­life term who still runs 
an empire from his prison cell. 
 
Forced to commit increasingly more dangerous crimes, hunted by the relentless 
detective who put him behind bars, and desperate to go straight and rebuild his life 
with his daughter and ex­wife, Nick will ultimately have to risk everything—his 
family, his sanity, and even his life—to finally break free.

PRAISE 

Praise for Steve Hamilton 
 
"A proven master of suspense." —Lee Child 
 
"Already one of our best writers." —Laura Lippman 
 
"Hamilton writes tough, passionate novels. . . . This is crime writing at its very best." —
George Pelecanos 
 
"Hamilton's compelling, vigorous prose doesn't allow the option of taking a break." —
Los Angeles Times 
 
"Steve Hamilton writes the kind of stories that manly men and tough­minded women 
can't resist." —The New York Times 

STEVE HAMILTON's debut, A Cold Day in Paradise, won the PWA/SMP Best First Private Eye 
Novel Contest before winning both an Edgar and a Shamus Award for Best First Novel. His 
standalone novel The Lock Artist was named a New York Times Notable Crime Book, received an 
Alex Award, and went on to win the Edgar Award for Best Novel. He attended the University of 
Michigan, where he won the prestigious Hopwood Award for writing, and now lives in Cottekill, 
NY, with his wife and their two children.

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



19 

FICTION 
Macmillan Audio  | 10/13/2015 
9781427262264  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6.1 in W | 9.3 in H | 1 lb Wt 
10 CDs, 12 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765378200 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466860384 
Audio ISBN: 9781427262271 

MARKETING 
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
Booklist 
* Series back ad in paperbacks and 
ebooks 
 
Audio tie­in to the Forge marketing plans, 
including: 
• National advertising in major news 
dailies  
• National advertising targeting Irish­
interest enthusiasts 
• Targeted email campaign to author list 
• Online publicity campaign & review 
attention  
• Feature at educational conventions 
• Promotion on Facebook, Tumblr, Twitter, 
& on the Tor/Forge blog; Goodreads 
Sweepstakes 

An Irish Doctor in Love and at 
Sea 
An Irish Country Novel 

Patrick Taylor; Read by John Keating 

Doctor O'Reilly experiences both love and loss during World 
War II in this new novel in Patrick Taylor's beloved Irish 
Country series. 

Long before Dr. Fingal Flahertie O'Reilly came to the colourful Irish village of 
Ballybucklebo, young Surgeon­lieutenant O'Reilly answered the call of duty to 
serve in World War II. Fingal just wants to marry his beloved Deirdre and live 
happily ever after. First he must hone his skills at a British naval hospital before 
reporting back to the HMS Warspite, where, as a ship's doctor, he faces danger 
upon the high seas. With German bombers a constant threat, the future has never 
been more uncertain, but Fingal and Deirdre are determined to make a life 
together . . . no matter what may lie ahead. 
 
Decades later, the war is long over, and O'Reilly is content to mend the bodies 
and souls of his patients in Ballybucklebo, but there are still changes and 
challenges aplenty. A difficult pregnancy, as well as an old colleague badly in 
denial concerning his own serious medical condition, tests O'Reilly and his young 
partner, Barry Laverty. But even with all that occupies him in the present, can 
O'Reilly ever truly let go of the ghosts from his past? 
 
Shifting effortlessly between two singular eras, bestselling author Patrick Taylor 
continues the story of O'Reilly's wartime experiences, while vividly bringing the 
daily joys and struggles of Ballybucklebo to life once more.

PRAISE 

Praise for An Irish Doctor in Peace and at War: 
 
"So, have a wee listen...and if you're not charmed by the lives, loves and longings of the 
feisty folks of Ballybucklebo, County Down, Northern Ireland, I'll eat my hat, so I will." 
—BookPage on An Irish Country Village 
 
"Narrator John Keating has a gift for presenting Irish accents that are both authentic 
and comprehensible." —AudioFile Magazine on An Irish Country Village 
 
"John Keating's wonderful sing­song Irish brogue breathes life and seasonal warmth 
into this cast of reprobates from the little village of Balleybucklebo." —Publishers 
Weekly on An Irish Country Christmas 

PATRICK TAYLOR, M.D. was born and raised in Bangor County Down in Northern Ireland. Dr. 
Taylor is a distinguished medical researcher, offshore sailor, model­boat builder, and father of two 
grown children. He lives on Saltspring Island, British Columbia. www.patricktaylor.ca 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



20 

JUVENILE FICTION /  FANTASY 
& MAGIC  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/6/2015 
9781427262028  | $29.99 / $34.50 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty:  
5.5 in W | 8.3 in H 
6 CDs, 7 hrs 

Subrights: UK Rights: Orion Publishing Group 
Translation Rights: Selectric Artists 
 
Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250049551 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466850545 

MARKETING 
*Social media posting 
*BEA, PLA, ALA promotions 
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
Booklist, BookPage 
*Online advertising 
*Goodreads giveaway 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National Author Tour 
*National Print, Online, and Radio 
Publicity 
*National Print and Major Online 
Advertising Campaign 
*BEA Feature Title 
*Blog Outreach and Social Media 
Campaign 
*Author Website: RainbowRowell.com

Carry On 
Rainbow Rowell; Read by Matthew Brown 

Rainbow Rowell continues to break boundaries with Carry On, 
an epic fantasy following the triumphs and heartaches of 
Simon and Baz from her beloved bestseller Fangirl.  

Simon Snow just wants to relax and savor his last year at the Watford School of 
Magicks, but no one will let him. His girlfriend broke up with him, his best friend is 
a pest, and his mentor keeps trying to hide him away in the mountains where 
maybe he'll be safe. Simon can't even enjoy the fact that his roommate and 
longtime nemesis is missing, because he can't stop worrying about the evil git. 
Plus there are ghosts. And vampires. And actual evil things trying to shut Simon 
down. When you're the most powerful magician the world has ever known, you 
never get to relax and savor anything. Carry On is a ghost story, a love story, a 
mystery and a melodrama. It has just as much kissing and talking as you'd expect 
from a Rainbow Rowell story—but far, far more monsters.

PRAISE 

Praise for Fangirl: 
 
"Narrator Rebecca Lowman creates another stunning portrayal in Cath, a fanfiction 
writer who deals better with her thousands of online friends than the real people who 
surround her during her first year of college. Lowman begins by expressing Cath's 
snarky dialogue as well as her unvoiced fears about separating from her identical twin, 
caring for her emotionally fragile father, and adjusting to college life. Gradually, 
Lowman demonstrates Cath's tentative warmth as she falls in love and begins to trust in 
others and in her own abilities. " —AudioFile on Fangirl, Earphones award winner

RAINBOW ROWELL lives in Omaha, Nebraska, with her husband and two sons. She's also the 
author of Landline, Fangirl, Eleanor & Park, and Attachments.

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



21 

FICTION /  HORROR /  GENERAL  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/6/2015 
9781427262080  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6.1 in W | 9.3 in H 
8 CDs, 10 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press 
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250058508 
Audio ISBN: 9781427262097 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466862739 

MARKETING 
* Series back ad 
* Post on Kirkmania.com 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
* National Print Publicity  
* National Author Publicity  
* Online Advertising Campaign 
*Print Advertising & Cross Promotion with 
The Walking Dead Magazine 
* Extensive Social Media Campaign on 
our popular page /WalkingDeadNovels 
(1.2 million fans and growing)  
* Ebook Promotion 
* Authors' Websites: KirkMania.com & 
JayBonansinga.com 

Robert Kirkman's The Walking 
Dead: Invasion 
Written by Jay Bonansinga, based on the series created by 
Robert Kirkman; Read by Fred Berman 

The latest audiobook in the New York Times bestselling saga, 
Lilly Caul leads one of two human factions on a collision 
course that unleashes an unthinkable weapon.

Out of the ashes of a devastated Woodbury, Georgia, two opposing camps of 
ragtag survivors develop – each one on a collision course with the other. 
 
Underground, in the labyrinth of ancient tunnels and mine shafts, Lilly Caul and 
her motley crew of senior citizens, misfits, and children struggle to build a new 
life. But a secret ambition still burns in Lilly's heart and soul. She wants her 
beloved town of Woodbury back from the plague of walkers, and now the only 
thing that stands in her way currently roams the wasted backwaters of Georgia… 
 
Way out in the hinterlands, amidst the rising tide of walkers that seem to be 
pushing in from all directions, the psychotic Reverend Jeremiah Garlitz rebuilds his 
army of followers with a diabolical secret weapon. He has designs on the 
destruction of Lilly and her crew – the very people who vanquished his cultish 
church – and now, for the first time, he has the means to bring a special brand of 
hell down upon the tunnel dwellers. 
 
The final confrontation between these two human factions unleashes an 
unthinkable weapon – forged from the monstrous hordes of undead, perfected by 
a madman, and soaked in the blood of innocents. 
 
 
 
PRAISE 

Praise for Robert Kirkman's The Walking Dead: Descent: 
 
"Fred Berman's narration is smooth and keeps listeners engaged throughout this audio 
version....As the narrative moves into more pitched moments, Berman chooses pauses 
and projection with a great deliberateness, adding to the suspense and making the prose 
all the more impactful." ­Publishers Weekly on The Walking Dead: The Rise of the 
Governor 
 
"There's a lot of grisly uncomfortable stuff here, and I can't imagine another narrator 
handling it better. I look forward to hearing [Fred Berman] again soon." ­SFFaudio on 
The Walking Dead: The Rise of the Governor

JAY BONANSINGA is the internationally acclaimed New York Times bestselling author of over 
twenty books in fifteen languages, with several optioned by major Hollywood studios. He lives in 
the Chicago area with his wife, the photographer Jill Norton, and his two teenage boys, and is 
currently hard at work on the next Walking Dead book in the Woodbury quartet. You can find Jay 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



22 

FICTION /  LITERARY  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/6/2015 
9781427264749  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
9 CDs, 10 hours 

Subrights: Brit., trans., dram.: William Morris 
Endeavor Entertainment 
1st ser., audio: FSG 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780374124410 
Ebook ISBN: 9780374711825 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264756 

MARKETING 
*Featuring an exclusive recording of the 
Guy de Maupassant short story, "The 
Necklace." 
*Print Advertising: Library Journal, 
Booklist 
*Social networking posting  
*Online Advertising 
 
Audio tie­in to the FSG marketing plans, 
including: 
*Author Tour 
*National Publicity and Advertising 
*Online Marketing Campaign 
*Library Marketing Campaign 
*Reading Group Guide 
*Advance Reader's Edition

The Clasp 
A Novel 

Sloane Crosley; Read by David Pittu, with Barbara Rosenblatt 

Part comedy of manners, part treasure hunt, the first novel from 
the writer David Sedaris calls "perfectly, relentlessly funny"  

Kezia, Nathaniel, and Victor are reunited for the extravagant wedding of a 
college friend. Now at the tail end of their twenties, they arrive completely 
absorbed in their own lives—Kezia the second­in­command to a madwoman 
jewelry designer in Manhattan; Nathaniel the former literary cool kid, selling his 
wares in Hollywood; and the Eeyore­esque Victor, just fired from a middling 
search engine. They soon slip back into old roles: Victor loves Kezia. Kezia loves 
Nathaniel. Nathaniel loves Nathaniel. 
In the midst of all this semi­merriment, Victor passes out in the mother of the 
groom's bedroom. He wakes to her jovially slapping him across the face. Instead 
of a scolding, she offers Victor a story she's never even told her son, about a 
valuable necklace that disappeared during the Nazi occupation of France. 
And so a madcap adventure is set into motion, one that leads Victor, Kezia, and 
Nathaniel from Miami to New York and L.A. to Paris and across France, until 
they converge at the estate of Guy de Maupassant, author of the classic short 
story "The Necklace." 
Heartfelt, suspenseful, and told with Sloane Crosley's inimitable spark and wit, 
The Clasp is a story of friends struggling to fit together now that their lives 
haven't gone as planned, of how to separate the real from the fake. Such a task 
might be possible when it comes to precious stones, but is far more difficult to pull 
off with humans.

PRAISE 

Praise for Sloane Crosley 
 
"Hilarious." —Los Angeles Times 
 
"Charming." —The New York Times Book Review 
 
"An exciting new talent." —San Francisco Chronicle 
 
"Now that she's updated the role of ingenue by concocting a bracing cocktail of credulity 
and crankiness, [she has you wondering] what she might be able to do with a novel." —
Elle

Sloane Crosley is the author of the New York Times bestsellers I Was Told There'd Be Cake (a 
Thurber Prize finalist) and How Did You Get This Number. A frequent contributor to The New York
Times, she lives in Manhattan.

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



23 

FICTION /  CONTEMPORARY 
WOMEN 
Macmillan Audio  | 10/6/2015 
9781427261984  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6.1 in W | 9.3 in H | 1 lb Wt 
10 CDs, 11 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Writers House 
Translation Rights: Writers House 

Other Available Formats: 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250010735 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250010742 
Audio ISBN: 9781427261991 

MARKETING 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including:  
 
­Print advertising: Mystery Scene 
Magazine, The Strand, Crimespree 
Magazine 
­Outreach to mystery/thriller sites 
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
BookPage, AudioFile, Booklist 
*Goodreads Campaign 
*Google keyword advertising 
 
Audio tie­in to SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
 
*National print publicity 
 
*Author appearances 
 
*National print and online advertising 
 
*Social Media campaign 

Pretending to Dance 
Diane Chamberlain; Read by Susan Bennett 

A new novel from perennial bestseller Diane Chamberlain, 
who's coming fresh off the bestseller, The Silent Sister, which 
landed on Publishers Weekly's and USA Today's Best­Selling 
Books lists

It's the summer of 1990 and fourteen­year­old Molly Arnette lives with her 
extended family on one hundred acres in the Blue Ridge Mountains. The summer 
seems idyllic at first. The mountains are Molly's playground and she's well loved 
by her father, a therapist famous for books he's written about a method callled 
'Pretend Therapy'; her adoptive mother, who has raised Molly as her own; and 
Amalia, her birth mother who also lives on the family land. The adults in Molly's 
life have created a safe and secure world for her to grow up in. But Molly's 
security begins to crumble as she becomes aware of a plan taking shape in her 
extended family—a plan she can't stop and that threatens to turn her idyllic 
summer into a nightmare. 

PRAISE 

Praise for The Silent Sister 
 
"Powerful and thrilling novel...This tautly paced and emotionally driven novel will 
engross Chamberlain's many fans as well as those who read Sandra Brown and Carla 
Buckley." —Booklist 
 
"A page­turner to the very end. A must for all mystery lovers and those who like reading 
about family struggles." —Library Journal 
 
"…the readers of this tale will be surprised and shocked by the unveiling of a truth that 
they will never guess up front. Chamberlain has written an excellent novel with well­
thought­out plotlines that never lose the suspense lover's interest for one solitary 
second." —Suspense Magazine

DIANE CHAMBERLAIN is the international bestselling author of twenty­three novels. She lives 
in North Carolina with her partner, photographer John Pagliuca, and her shelties, Keeper and Cole. 
Visit her online at www.dianechamberlain.com. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



24 

JUVENILE FICTION /  ANIMALS /  
DOGS 
Macmillan Young Listeners  | 10/13/2015 
9781427264800  | $29.99 
Audio CD | Carton Qty:  
5 CDs, 6 hrs 

Other Available Formats: 
Trade Paperback ISBN: 9781250062888 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627793216 

MARKETING 
*EBMS mailing 
*Outreach to parenting blogs 
 
Audio tie­in to the Holt marketing plans, 
including:  
• New Introduction from Ann M. Martin 
• Pre­Publication Buzz Marketing 
Campaign 
o Create Exclusive Content for Accounts 
o Social Media Buzz Campaign 
• Digital Marketing Campaign 
o MacKids Website Promotion 
o Social Media Outreach Across All 
Platforms with Title­Specific Shareable 
Content  
• School and Library Marketing Campaign 
o Feature at Institutional Conferences

Lassie Come­Home 
Eric Knight; illustrations by Marguerite Kirmse 

Celebrating 75 years, a beloved classic gets a beautiful 
updated look and a new introduction by Ann M. Martin. 
 
Lassie is Joe's prize collie and constant companion. But when Joe's father loses 
his job, Lassie must be sold. Three times she escapes from her new owner, and 
three times she returns home to Joe, until finally she is taken to the remotest part 
of Scotland—too far a journey for any dog to make alone. 
 
But Lassie is not just any dog. 
 
First published in 1940, Lassie Come­Home has become one of the best­loved 
dog stories in the world. This beautiful 75th anniversary edition showcases the 
original text and illustrations with a striking new jacket design and a new 
introduction from bestselling author Ann M. Martin. 
 
PRAISE 

Lassie Come­Home:  
"This story of a boy and his beloved collie has been retold in many formats but appears 
here in its original unabridged version, with Marguerite Kirmse's charming black and 
white interior illustrations and new jacket art." —Publishers Weekly 

Eric Knight (1897­1943) was born in Yorkshire, England. After moving to the United States, he 
eventually settled on a farm in Pennsylvania, where he wrote Lassie Come­Home. 

MACMILLAN YOUNG LISTENERS OCTOBER 2015



25 

JUVENILE FICTION /  ANIMALS /  
DOGS 
Macmillan Young Listeners  | 10/13/2015 
9781427265319  | $12.99 / $14.99 Can. 
Mixed Media Product  | Carton Qty:  
1 lb Wt 
Storytime 

MARKETING 
*EBMA mailings 
*Outreach to parenting blogs 
 
Audio tie­in to the Holt marketing plans, 
including:  
New Introduction from Ann M. Martin 
Pre­Publication Buzz Marketing Campaign 
o Create Exclusive Content for Accounts 
o Social Media Buzz Campaign 
Digital Marketing Campaign 
o MacKids Website Promotion 
o Social Media Outreach Across All 
Platforms with Title­Specific Shareable 
Content  
School and Library Marketing Campaign 
o Feature at Institutional Conferences

Lassie Come­Home 75th 
Anniversary Edition storytime 
set 
Susan Hill 

Celebrating 75 years, a beloved classic gets a beautiful 
updated look and a new introduction by Ann M. Martin. 
 
Lassie is Joe's prize collie and constant companion. But when Joe's father loses 
his job, Lassie must be sold. Three times she escapes from her new owner, and 
three times she returns home to Joe, until finally she is taken to the remotest part 
of Scotland—too far a journey for any dog to make alone. 
 
But Lassie is not just any dog. 
 
First published in 1940, Lassie Come­Home has become one of the best­loved 
dog stories in the world. This beautiful 75th anniversary edition showcases the 
original text and illustrations with a striking new jacket design and a new 
introduction from bestselling author Ann M. Martin. 

PRAISE 

Lassie Come­Home:  
"This story of a boy and his beloved collie has been retold in many formats but appears 
here in its original unabridged version, with Marguerite Kirmse's charming black and 
white interior illustrations and new jacket art." —Publishers Weekly 

Eric Knight (1897­1943) was born in Yorkshire, England. After moving to the United States, he 
eventually settled on a farm in Pennsylvania, where he wrote Lassie Come­Home. 

MACMILLAN YOUNG LISTENERS OCTOBER 2015



26 

FICTION / SUSPENSE  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/13/2015 
9781427263889  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty:  

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press 
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250058263 
Audio ISBN: 9781427263896 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466876071 

MARKETING 
*Sounds of Suspense promotion 
*GoodReads Giveaway 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
* National Print Publicity 
* Facebook Advertising Campaign 
* Email Marketing Campaign 
* Online Reviewer Campaign 
* Promotion on CriminalElement.com 
* Promotion on 
HeroesandHeartbreakers.com 
* Romance Community Outreach 
* Library Marketing Campaign  
* Author Website: TashaAlexander.com  
* Author Twitter: @talexander

The Adventuress 
A Lady Emily Mystery 

Tasha Alexander 

In this newest entry in the New York Times bestselling series 
by Tasha Alexander, Lady Emily Hargreaves travels to the 
south of France where an apparent suicide may be something 
far more sinister...  

Emily and husband Colin have come to the French Riviera for what should be a 
joyous occasion ­ the engagement party of her lifelong friend Jeremy, Duke of 
Bainbridge, and Miss Amity Wells, an American heiress. But the merrymaking is 
cut short with the apparent poisoning of one of Jeremy's oldest friends. Especially 
puzzling is that the body was found in Jeremy's hotel suite, prompting the question 
of who the victim was supposed to be ­ Jeremy or his friend?  
 
While Emily puts the pieces of this puzzle together, odd incidents begin to plague 
both her and Jeremy. Are they just harmless pranks, or is something malevolent 
afoot? Emily will need all of her investigative skills to discover the truth and avert 
another tragedy.

PRAISE 

"Readers will relish Alexander's lyrical evocation of British landscapes and her gift for 
crafting engaging characters." ­Publishers Weekly on Behind the Shattered Glass 
 
"Readers will fall in love with the vividly described nineteenth­century Floating City. Fun 
to read, fast paced, and delightfully suspenseful . . . ." ­Booklist on Death in the Floating 
City 
 
"Tasha Alexander has created Victorian London's most colorful and delightfully 
eccentric sleuth." ­Jacqueline Winspear, New York Times bestselling author of the 
Maisie Dobbs Series

TASHA ALEXANDER attended the University of Notre Dame, where she signed on as an English 
major in order to have a legitimate excuse for spending all her time reading. She and her husband, 
novelist Andrew Grant, divide their time between Chicago and the UK. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



27 

BIOGRAPHY & 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY /  LITERARY  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/20/2015 
9781427265296  | $29.99 / $34.50 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
5 CDs, 6 hours 

Subrights: UK: SMP 
Translation: SMP 
 
Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250077486 
Audio ISBN: 9781427265302 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466889484 

MARKETING 
*Prologue read by the author 
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
Booklist 
*GoodReads giveaway 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National Radio Publicity 
*National Print Publicity 
*Online Publicity 
*Pre­pub Trade Advertising 
*Blog Outreach 
*Email Marketing Campaign 
*Widespread ARC Distribution 

Hemingway in Love 
His Own Story 

A. E. Hotchner; Prologue read by the author 

Hemingway reveals the true story of divorcing his greatest love 
and of the globe­trotting life he lived after—one of adventure, 
celebrity, and quiet regret—to his old friend, A.E. Hotchner. 

In June of 1961, A.E. Hotchner visited an old friend in the psychiatric ward of St. 
Mary's Hospital. It would be the last time they spoke—a few weeks later, Ernest 
Hemingway was released home, where he took his own life. Their final 
conversation was also the final installment in a story whose telling Hemingway 
had spread over almost a decade.  
 
In characteristically pragmatic terms, Hemingway revealed to Hotchner the 
details of the affair that destroyed his first marriage: the truth of his romantic life 
in Paris and how he lost Hadley, the true part of each literary woman he'd later 
create and the great love he spent the rest of his life seeking. And memories of 
roguery along the way: of impotence cured in a house of God; of a plane crash in 
the African bush, from which Hemingway stumbled with a bunch of bananas and 
a bottle of gin in hand; of F. Scott Fitzgerald dispensing romantic advice and 
champagne shared with Josephine Baker. Of adventure, regret, and human 
shortcoming—the stuff of a Hemingway novel, condensed into a plaintive, clear­
eyed tale of life after lost love.  
 
To protect the feelings of Ernest's wife—Mary, also a close friend—Hotchner for 
decades kept these conversations to himself. Now, for the first time, he tells the 
whole story, mostly in Hemingway's own words. Hemingway in Love is the 
frank, intimate, and repentantly candid chapter missing from the definitive 
biography of a literary master. 

A.E. HOTCHNER is a life­long writer and the author of O.J. in the Morning, G & T at Night and 
Papa Hemingway, the critically acclaimed 1966 biography of his close friend Ernest Hemingway. 
Hotchner's memoir, King of the Hill, was adapted into a film in 1993 by Steven Soderbergh. In 
addition to his writing career, Hotchner is co­founder, along with Paul Newman, of Newman's Own 
foods. He lives in Connecticut with his wife and pet parrot, Ernie. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



28 

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS /  
LEADERSHIP 
Macmillan Audio  | 10/20/2015 
9781427264299  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
8 CDs, 10 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press 
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250067050 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264305 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466874961 

MARKETING 
*Sounds of Battle promotion 
*Online promotion, including: 800 CEO 
Reads, Quick & Dirty Tips 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National Broadcast Publicity 
*National Print Publicity 
*Online Advertising Campaign 
*Early Reader Review Campaign 
*Blog Outreach 
*Online Promotion 
*Authors' website: echelonfront.com

Extreme Ownership 
How the U.S. Navy SEALs Lead and Win 

Jocko Willink and Leif Babin; Read by the authors 

Highly decorated Navy SEALs, now successful businessmen, 
share how to lead and win in business and in life with 
principles learned on the battlefield

The terrorist attacks of September 11, 2001, gave birth to a generation of leaders 
forged not in classrooms through hypothetical training but on the front lines of war 
through hands­on experience. U.S. Navy SEAL Teams were at the forefront of 
this transformation, emerging from the triumphs and tragedies of war with an 
understanding of leadership in the most challenging environments.  
 
Jocko Willink and Leif Babin are just such leaders—highly decorated Navy 
SEAL officers who served together in some of the toughest combat of the Iraq 
War. Together, they developed leadership lessons and organizational practices 
through years of experience, alongside heroes such as sniper Chris Kyle. They 
took those lessons and helped write doctrine for the next generation of SEALs as 
BUD/S instructors. 
 
Today, Babin and Willink apply these principles in the boardroom via their 
company Echelon Front. Across the country, they demonstrate how the SEAL 
approach to leadership that made them successful soldiers can help countless 
organizations and individuals achieve the highest level of success. With Extreme 
Ownership, their proven plan is available to everyone, with lessons that include: 
 
* EXTREME OWNERSHIP: Take it upon yourself to push harder and improve 
 
* CHECK THE EGO: Operate with a high degree of humility by admitting 
mistakes and taking responsibility 
 
* COVER & MOVE: Have each other's back and work together to accomplish 
the mission 
 
* And much more 
 
 
PRAISE 

"The smartest, most revolutionary management approach since Jack Welch's Six 
Sigma." ­­Don Imus 

BABIN and WILLINK served 9 and 20 years respectively as Navy SEALs. Both were  
in combat in Iraq during the Battle of Ramadi, a conflict that resulted in numerous medals for their 
efforts. After their tours, Babin and Willink served as Navy SEAL instructors before forming 
Echelon Front, a leadership training group that uses the lessons and expertise the pair learned as 
SEALs to train leaders beyond the military. Babin lives in Brooklyn, New York and Willink in San 
Diego, California. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



29 

BIOGRAPHY & 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY /  PERSONAL 
MEMOIRS 
Macmillan Audio  | 10/20/2015 
9781427264763  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
8 CDs, 10 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Weed Literary 
Translation Rights: Weed Literary 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250068828 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250068859 

MARKETING 
*Read by the author  
*Online advertising, including: Shelf 
Awareness audio feature 
*Google keyword advertising 
*Goodreads giveaway 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*ARCs 
*Shelf Awareness Maximum Shelf 
*Goodreads giveaways 
*NPR outreach 
*Major review/feature attention 
*Select author appearances 

Home Is Burning 
Dan Marshall 

Dave Eggers meets David Sedaris in this uproariously funny, 
unflinchingly honest, and tender memoir. 

Dan's mom has always had cancer. First diagnosed when he was only ten years 
old, she was the model of resilience throughout his childhood, fighting her disease 
with tenacity and a mouth foul enough to make a sailor blush. But just as she 
faces a relapse, her husband —a successful businessman and devoted father—is 
diagnosed with ALS. He is told that in a few months' time, he be unable to walk, 
eat, or breathe on his own. Dan, a recent college graduate living the good life in 
Los Angeles, has no choice but to return home to help.  
 
Reinstalled in his parents' basement (in one of the only non­Mormon homes in a 
Salt Lake City subdivision) Dan is reunited with his siblings. His older sister 
Tiffany is resentful, having stayed closer to home to bear the brunt of their 
mother's illness. Younger brother Greg comes to lend a hand, giving up a 
journalism career and evenings cruising Chicago gay bars. Younger sister 
Michelle is a sullen teenager experimenting with drinking and flirting with her 35­
year­old soccer coach. And baby sister Chelsea—the oddest duck in a family of 
misfits—can only think about dance. Together they form Team Terminal, going to 
battle against their parents' illnesses and cracking plenty of jokes along the way.  
 
As Dan steps into his role as caregiver, wheelchair wrangler, and sibling referee, 
he watches pieces of his previous life slip away, and comes to realize that you 
don't get to choose when it's time to grow up. 
 
 
 
DAN MARSHALL grew up in a nice home with nice parents in Salt Lake City, Utah, before 
attending UC Berkeley. After college, Dan worked at a strategic communications public relations 
firm in Los Angeles. At 25, he left work and returned to Salt Lake to take care of his sick parents. 
While caring for them, he started writing detailed accounts about many of their weird, sad, funny 
adventures. Home is Burning is his first book. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



30 

FICTION /  MYSTERY & 
DETECTIVE /  WOMEN SLEUTHS  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/27/2015 
9781427262042  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6.1 in W | 9.3 in H | 1 lb Wt 

Subrights: UK Rights: The Friedrich Agency 
Translation Rights: The Friedrich Agency 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250027931 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250027948 

MARKETING 
* Print Advertising: NYT Book Review, LA 
Times, BookPage, AudioFile and Library 
Journal 
* Sounds of Suspense promotion 
*Rosato & DiNunzio audio trailer 
*Radio drive tour with Lisa Scottoline 
* Legal blog outreach 
* Rosato & DiNunzio legal ad online 
advertisement 
* Promotion on Scottoline.com & author e­
newsletter 
 
Audio tie­in to SMP marketing plans 
including:  
*Use of Rosato & Associates mock­ad by 
SMP 
* National Author Tour 
* National Print, Broadcast, Online, and 
Radio Publicity 
* National Print Adverti...  

Corrupted 
Lisa Scottoline 

From the New York Times bestselling author comes the much­
anticipated third book in the Rosato & DiNunzio thriller series 

The all­female law firm of Rosato & DiNunzio are back. This time, they're not 
only fighting for justice, but each other.  

PRAISE 

"Compelling." — Publishers Weekly 
 
"Scottoline writes terrific legal fiction with warm, smart characters and lots of humor 
and heart. Her legion of fans will be happy with this one, and it should find her new 
readers as well." —Booklist 
 
"I'm a huge fan of Lisa Scottoline's Rosato & Associates series. These women are top­
notch lawyers, kick­ass crime solvers, and a hoot to boot! The plots are twisty and the 
pace never quits!" —Kathy Reichs 
 
"The most successful melding to date of Rosato & DiNunzio's cases and Scottoline's 
family­centered stand­alones." —Kirkus Reviews 
 
 
LISA SCOTTOLINE is a New York Times bestselling and Edgar Award–winning author of twenty­
three novels. Thirty million copies of her books are in print in the United States, and she has been 
published in thirty­five countries. Her thrillers have been optioned for television and film. She 
writes a weekly column with her daughter, Francesca Serritella, for The Philadelphia Inquirer, and 
those stories have been adapted into a series of memoirs. She lives in the Philadelphia area with an 
array of dis...  

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



31 

FICTION /  FANTASY /  
CONTEMPORARY  
Macmillan Audio  | 11/3/2015 
9781427261182  | $44.99 / $51.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 10 
1 lb Wt 
12 CDs, 14 hours 

Subrights: UK – Trident Media Group 
 
Translation – Trident Media Group 
 
Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250042972 
Audio ISBN: 9781427261199 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466840959 

MARKETING 
* Read by Fred Berman 
* Print advertising: Library Journal, 
Booklist 
* Back ad in pbk. and eBook 
* Social media content share 
 
Audio tie­in to the SMP marketing plans, 
including: 
*National One­Day Laydown: November 
2015 
*National Print and Online Publicity 
*National Print and Online Advertising 
*Video Trailer 
*Event Advertising: Comic Con, Dragon 
Con 
­Facebook.com/AuthorSherrilynKenyon: 
200,000 likes; Twitter: @kenyonsherrilyn: 
44,000 followers 
*Author Websites: SherrilynKenyon.com, 
OfficialSanctuary.com

Born of Betrayal 
Sherrilyn Kenyon; Read by Fred Berman 

The next novel in the blockbuster League series from #1 New 
York Times bestselling author Sherrilyn Kenyon!

Years ago, family loyalty caused Fain Hauk to give up everything he loved: His 
military career. His planet. His fiancée. Even his name.  
 
Now decades later, everything has changed. He's built a new life out of the ashes 
of his old, and he's vowed to never let anything threaten his loved ones again. 
 
But when old enemies align themselves with new ones, he's caught in the middle 
of a brutal war. And when fate throws his former fiancée back into his world and 
she has her own agenda that includes taking his head for what he did to her years 
ago, more than just his life is at stake. The fate of the Ichidian universe and that 
of his brothers­in­arms hangs in the balance. Winner take all. 
 
It's killed or be killed, and never has the battle been more fierce... 
 
Or more fun.

PRAISE 

"[A] publishing phenomenon . . . [Sherrilyn Kenyon is] the reigning queen of the wildly 
successful paranormal scene . . . Just one example of arguably the most in­demand and 
prolific authors in America these days." —Publishers Weekly  
 
"Kenyon's writing is brisk, ironic and relentless imaginative. These are not your 
mother's vampire novels." —Boston Globe  
 
"[An] engaging read." —Entertainment Weekly

New York Times bestselling author Sherrilyn Kenyon is a regular in the #1 spot. This extraordinary 
bestseller continues to top every genre in which she writes. More than 60 million copies of her 
books are in print in more than one hundred countries. Her current series include The Dark­
Hunters, The League, and Chronicles of Nick. Her Chronicles of Nick and Dark­Hunter series are 
soon to be major motion pictures.

MACMILLAN AUDIO NOVEMBER 2015



32 

FICTION /  SCIENCE FICTION /  
GENERAL 
Macmillan Audio  | 10/13/2015 
9781427261243  | $74.99 / $85.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 10 
21 CDs, 27 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765321879 
Audio ISBN: 9781427261250 
Ebook ISBN: 9781429949835 

MARKETING 
* Audio promotion in Tor/Forge e­
newsletter 
* Sci­fi blog outreach 
* Audio excerpt posted to Science Fiction 
sites 
* Back ad in pbk. and eBook 
 
Audio tie­in to the Tor marketing plans, 
including: 
• National advertising targeting science­
fiction & fantasy audiences  
• Advertising in trade media  
• Targeted e­blasts to author's fan base  
• Online publicity campaign 
• Feature at educational conventions 
• Promotion on Facebook, Twitter, & the 
Tor/Forge blog; Sweepstakes

Hell's Foundations Quiver 
David Weber; Read by Oliver Wyman 

The exciting eighth volume in the New York Times bestselling 
Safehold series.

TURNING OF THE TIDE 
 
Centuries ago, the human race fought its first great war against an alien race—
and lost. A tiny population of human beings fled to distant Safehold. Centuries 
later, their descendants have forgotten their history; for them, life has been an 
eternal Middle Ages, ruled by the Church of God Awaiting, whose secret purpose 
is to prevent the re­emergence of industrial civilization. 
 
But not all of Safehold's founders were on board with this plan. Those dissidents 
left behind their own secret legacies. One of those is Merlyn Athrawes, 
cybernetic avatar of one of Earth's long­dead defenders, now reawakened after a 
thousand years to restart human progress and reclaim our place in the universe. 
Merlyn has intervened in the small Safeholdian realm of Charis, seeding it with 
ideas and innovations and helping it to rise to challenge the hegemony of the 
Church. 
 
It's been a long and bloody fight, but aided by a stream of inventions—breech­
loading rifles, signal rockets, claymore mines, new approaches to manufacturing 
and supply—Charis and its few allies seem to have finally gained the upper hand. 
Now major realms have begun to consider switching sides. 
 
To all these ends, Merlyn Athrawes has been everywhere, under multiple 
disguises and wielding hidden powers. The secret of who and what he is has been 
closely held. But a new player has arrived, one who knows many secrets—
including Merlyn's own. 
 
PRAISE 

"A complex and fascinating epic about change, identity, and the nature of faith." —
Publishers Weekly, on Like a Mighty Army 
 
"A brillant new saga... Its focus remains on the people who embody the strengths and 
weaknesses of a flawed but ever hopeful humanity. Highly recommended." —Library 
Journal, starred review on By Schism Rent Asunder 
 
"A superb cast of characters and plenty of action... This fine book gives new luster to 
Weber's reputation and new pleasure to his fans."—Booklist, starred review on By 
Schism Rent Asunder 

DAVID WEBER is the author of the New York Times bestselling Honor Harrington series, the most 
recent of which was Mission of Honor. He lives in South Carolina.

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



33 

FICTION /  FANTASY /  EPIC  
Macmillan Audio  | 10/6/2015 
9781427262233  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
6.1 in W | 9.3 in H | 1.2 lb Wt 
9 CDs, 11 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780765378552 
Audio ISBN: 9781427262240 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466862661 

MARKETING 
* Print Advertising: Library Journal, 
Booklist, Locus 
Audio tie­in to the Tor marketing plans, 
including: 
Major North American Campaign:  
National major advertising and targeted 
advertising outreaching to science­fiction 
& fantasy audiences 
National advertising pre­publication 
teaser campaign 
Promotion at San Diego & New York 
Comic­Cons 
Targeted e­blasts to author's fan base & 
pre­order campaign 
Appearances at fan conventions, BEA, 
book festivals, regional trade shows  
10­city author tour

Shadows of Self 
Brandon Sanderson; Read by Michael Kramer 

#1 New York Times bestselling author returns to the world of 
Mistborn 

With The Alloy of Law, Brandon Sanderson surprised readers with a New York 
Times­bestselling spinoff of his Mistborn books, set after the action of the trilogy, 
in a period corresponding to late 19th­century America. 
 
The trilogy's heroes are now figures of myth and legend, even objects of religious 
veneration. They are succeeded by wonderful new characters, chief among them 
Waxillium Ladrian, known as Wax, hereditary Lord of House Ladrian but also, 
until recently, a lawman in the ungoverned frontier region known as the Roughs. 
There he worked with his eccentric but effective buddy, Wayne. They are 
"twinborn," meaning they are able to use both Allomantic and Feruchemical 
magic. 
 
Shadows of Self shows Mistborn's society evolving as technology and magic mix, 
the economy grows, democracy contends with corruption, and religion becomes a 
growing cultural force, with four faiths competing for converts.  
 
This bustling, optimistic, but still shaky society now faces its first instance of 
terrorism, crimes intended to stir up labor strife and religious conflict. Wax and 
Wayne, assisted by the lovely, brilliant Marasi, must unravel the conspiracy before 
civil strife stops Scadrial's progress in its tracks.  
 
Shadows of Self will give fans of The Alloy of Law everything they've been 
hoping for and, this being a Brandon Sanderson book, more, much more. 

BRANDON SANDERSON grew up in Lincoln, Nebraska. He lives in Utah with his wife and 
children and teaches creative writing at Brigham Young University. In addition to completing Robert 
Jordan's The Wheel of Time®, he is the author of such bestsellers as the Mistborn trilogy, 
Warbreaker, The Alloy of Law, The Way of Kings, Rithmatist, and Steelheart. He won the 2013 
Hugo Award for "The Emperor's Soul," a novella set in the world of his acclaimed first novel, 
Elantris. brandonsanderson.com 

MACMILLAN AUDIO OCTOBER 2015



34 

JUVENILE FICTION /  FAIRY 
TALES & FOLKLORE / GENERAL  
Macmillan Young Listeners  | 11/10/2015 
9781427258243  | $39.99 
Audio CD | Carton Qty:  
1 lb Wt 
8 CDs, 10 hours 

Subrights: Second Serial, Selection, Audio, 
Non­Dramatic Readings  

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780312642983 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250068750 
Audio ISBN: 9781427258250 

MARKETING 
*Read by Rebecca Soler 
*Print advertising: Library Journal, 
BookPage 
*Clip placement aligned with media 
*Social media promotion and giveaways 
*GoodReads campaign 
*Blogger outreach 
*Series back ad in paperbacks and 
eBooks 
 
Audio tie­in to the FF marketing plans, 
including: 
• National Author Tour 
• Prepublication Buzz Marketing 
Campaign 
• Book Festival/Regional Trade Show 
Appearances 
• San Diego Comic­Con Promotions 
• Dedicated Series Microsite at 
TheLunarChronicles.com 

Winter 
Marissa Meyer; Read by Rebecca Soler 

Here is the stunning conclusion to the national bestselling 
Lunar Chronicles, inspired by Snow White.

When Princess Winter was thirteen, the rumor around the Lunar court was that 
her glamour would soon be even more breathtaking than that of her stepmother, 
Queen Levana. In a fit of jealousy, Levana disfigured Winter. Four years later, 
Winter has sworn off the use of her glamour altogether. Despite her scars, 
Winter's natural beauty, her grace, and her gentleness are winning admiration 
from the Lunar people that no amount of mind­control could achieve. 
 
Winter despises her stepmother, but has never dreamed of standing up to her. 
That is, until she realizes that she may be the only one with the power to confront 
the queen.  
 
Can Cinder, Prince Kai, Scarlet, Wolf, Cress, Thorne, Princess Winter, and the 
palace guard Jacin find their happily ever afters? Fans will LOVE this amazing 
conclusion to the series.

PRAISE 

Praise for Fairest: 
 
"Rebecca Soler returns with another skilled performance, navigating multiple story 
lines in the fast­paced adventure while expertly distinguishing between characters with 
changes in pitch and accent."  
– School Library Journal  
 
 
 
"Narrator Rebecca Soler delivers a take­no­prisoners performance for the third title in 
The Lunar Chronicles. Her instinctive delivery of Meyer's humor makes the story an 
addictive listen. Series fans and new listeners will be equally entranced." – AudioFile 
Magazine

Marissa Meyer is the USA Today– and New York Times–bestselling author of The Lunar 
Chronicles: Cinder, Scarlet, Cress, Winter, and Fairest: Levana's Story. She lives in Tacoma, 
Washington, with her husband. marissameyer.com

MACMILLAN YOUNG LISTENERS NOVEMBER 2015



35 

MUSIC /  GENRES & STYLES /  
ROCK 
Macmillan Audio  | 11/10/2015 
9781427264824  | $44.99 / $51.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
12 CDs, 14 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Flatiron Books 
Translation Rights: Flatiron Books 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250058560 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250058584 
Audio ISBN: 9781427264879 

MARKETING 
* Read by the author 
* Bonus material includes original 
recordings of band members 
* Radio giveaways: San Diego, LA, SF, 
Seattle, Portland, Denver, Chicago, 
Atlanta, DC, Philadelphia, NYC, Boston 
* Print advertising: LA Times, NYT Book 
Review, BookPage 
* Excerpt for Grateful Dead fan sites and 
social media promotion 
Audio tie­in to the Flatiron marketing 
plans, including: 
*Local NPR Advertising 
*National review coverage 
*On and off the music page coverage in 
dailies and weekly magazines

This Is All a Dream We Dreamed 
An Oral History of the Grateful Dead 

David Gans and Blair Jackson, read by the Author 

The definitive fifty­year history of this seminal band, as told by 
the band members and their family, friends, and followers.

Fifty years after the Grateful Dead was formed, the band still exerts a powerful 
influence over hundreds of thousands of fans around the world. Today, an entire 
generation of Deadheads who have never experienced a live Dead show are still 
drawn to the music and the complex and colorful subculture that has grown up 
around it.  
 
In This Is All a Dream We Dreamed, two of the most well­respected chroniclers 
of the Dead, David Gans and Blair Jackson, reveal the band's story through the 
words of its members and their creative collaborators, and a number of diverse 
fans, stitching together a multitude of voices into a seamless oral tapestry. Woven 
into this musical saga is an examination of the subculture that developed into its 
own economy, touching fans from all walks of life, from the penniless hippies to 
celebrities, and at least one U.S. vice president. 
 
The book traces the band's evolution from its folk/bluegrass beginnings through 
the Jug Band craze, an early incarnation as Rolling Stones wannabes, feral 
psychedelic warriors, the Americana jam band that blazed through the '70s, to the 
shockingly popular but still iconoclastic, stadium­filling band of later years. The 
Dead broke every rule of the music business along the way, taking risks and 
venturing into new territory as they fused inspired ideas and techniques with 
intuition and fearlessness to create a sound­and a business model­unlike anything 
heard and seen before.

BLAIR JACKSON penned Grateful Dead: The Music Never Stopped and wrote and published 27 
issues of the acclaimed fanzine The Golden Road. He is also the author of the definitive biography, 
Garcia: An American Life. 
 
DAVID GANS has published three books on the Dead; he is the producer and host of the 
nationally syndicated Grateful Dead Hour, is cohost of SiriusXM's Tales from the Golden Road, 
and is a working musician who has incorporated Grateful Dead songs and improvisation into his 
own work.

MACMILLAN AUDIO NOVEMBER 2015



36 

FICTION /  FAIRY TALES, FOLK 
TALES,  LEGENDS & 
MYTHOLOGY  
Macmillan Audio  | 11/10/2015 
9781427262219  | $19.99 / $22.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
3 CDs, 4 hours 

Subrights: US, CAN, OM (excl. UK), 2nd serial, 
audio: FSG 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9780374290252 
Ebook ISBN: 9780374712600 
Audio ISBN: 9781427262226 

MARKETING 
* Print Advertising: NYT Book Review, LA 
Times, Library Journal, Booklist, 
Bookpage 
*Goodreads giveaway 
*Social networking promotion 
 
Audio tie­in to the FSG marketing plans, 
including: 
*National Publicity 
*National Advertising 
*Online Marketing Campaign 
*Library Marketing Campaign 
*Signed and Numbered Limited Edition 
Chapbook 

A Wild Swan 
And Other Tales 

Michael Cunningham 

Fairy tales for our times from the Pulitzer Prize–winning author 
of The Hours 

A poisoned apple and a monkey's paw with the power to change fate; a girl 
whose extraordinarily long hair causes catastrophe; a man with one human arm 
and one swan's wing; and a house deep in the forest, constructed of gumdrops 
and gingerbread, vanilla frosting and boiled sugar. In A Wild Swan and Other 
Tales, the people and the talismans of lands far, far away—the mythic figures of 
our childhoods and the source of so much of our wonder—are transformed by 
Michael Cunningham into stories of sublime revelation.  
Here are the moments that our fairy tales forgot or deliberately concealed: the 
years after a spell is broken, the rapturous instant of a miracle unexpectedly 
realized, or the fate of a prince only half cured of a curse. The Beast stands 
ahead of you in line at the convenience store, buying smokes and a Slim Jim, his 
devouring smile aimed at the cashier. A malformed little man with a knack for 
minor acts of wizardry goes to disastrous lengths to procure a child. A loutish and 
lazy Jack prefers living in his mother's basement to getting a job, until the day he 
trades a cow for a handful of magic beans. 
Reimagined by one of the most gifted storytellers of his generation, and 
exquisitely illustrated by Yuko Shimizu, rarely have our bedtime stories been this 
dark, this perverse, or this true.

PRAISE 

Praise for The Snow Queen 
 
"Regardless of your theological position on signs and wonders, that voice, 
Cunningham's inimitable style, is the real miracle of The Snow Queen. Sentence by 
sentence . . . he moves across the surface of these pages like some suave, literary god." 
—Ron Charles, The Washington Post 

Michael Cunningham is the author of seven novels, including A Home at the End of the World, 
Flesh and Blood, The Hours (winner of the PEN/Faulkner Award and the Pulitzer Prize), Specimen 
Days, and By Nightfall, as well as Land's End: A Walk in Provincetown. He lives in New York.

MACMILLAN AUDIO NOVEMBER 2015



37 

FICTION / CRIME  
Macmillan Audio  | 11/17/2015 
9781427264459  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
8 CDs, 10 hours 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250058799 
Ebook ISBN: 9781466863170 

MARKETING 
* Sounds of Suspense promotion, 
including:  
­Print advertising: Mystery Scene 
Magazine, The Strand, Crimespree 
Magazine 
 
Audio tie­in to the Minotaur/Thomas 
Dunne marketing plans, including: 
* Minotaur Discover 
* National Print Publicity 
* National Radio Publicity 
* Trade Advertising 
* Widespread ARC distribution 
* Email Marketing Campaign 
* Blog Outreach 
* Promotion on Criminal Element 

American Blood 
A Novel 

Ben Sanders; Read by Amand Schultz 

A former undercover cop now in witness protection finds 
himself pulled into the search for a missing woman; film rights 
sold to Warner Bros with Bradley Cooper attached to star and 
produce.

After a botched undercover operation, ex­NYPD officer Marshall Grade is living 
in witness protection in Santa Fe, New Mexico. Marshall's instructions are to 
keep a low profile: the mob wants him dead, and a contract killer known as the 
Dallas Man has been hired to track him down. Racked with guilt over wrongs 
committed during his undercover work, and seeking atonement, Marshall 
investigates the disappearance of a local woman named Alyce Ray. 
 
Members of a drug ring seem to hold clues to Ray's whereabouts, but hunting 
traffickers is no quiet task. Word of Marshall's efforts spreads, and soon the 
worst elements of his former life, including the Dallas Man, are coming for him. 
 
Written by a rising New Zealand star who has been described as "first rate," this 
American debut drops a Jack Reacher­like hero into the landscape of No 
Country for Old Men. With film rights sold to Warner Bros, and Bradley Cooper 
attached to play tortured hero Marshall Grade, American Blood is sure to follow 
in their award­winning, blockbuster success.

PRAISE 

Praise for Ben Sanders: 
 
"Ben Sanders: Bloody good." —Weekend Herald on Only the Dead 
 
"Ben Sanders is a natural." —Christchurch Weekend Press on Only the Dead 
 
"A master." —Ngaio Marsh Award Press Release on By Any Means

BEN SANDERS is the author of three previous novels: The Fallen (2010), By Any Means (2011), 
and Only the Dead (2013), all of which were New Zealand Fiction Bestsellers. Sanders's first three 
novels were written while he was studying at university; he graduated in 2012 with a Bachelor of 
Engineering, and now writes full­time. American Blood is his first novel in the U.S., and has been 
optioned by Warner Bros. for a major motion picture. He lives in Auckland, New Zealand. 

MACMILLAN AUDIO NOVEMBER 2015



38 

BODY, MIND & SPIRIT /  
INSPIRATION & PERSONAL 
GROWTH 
Macmillan Audio  | 12/1/2015 
9781427263841  | $19.99 / $22.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 
1 lb Wt 
3 CDs, 2.5 hours 

Subrights: UK Rights: Flatiron Books 
Translation Rights: Flatiron Books 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250068583 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250068590 
Audio ISBN: 9781427263858 

MARKETING 
* Narrator announcement (multi­cast) 
*Bonus clip from O's Little Guide to 
Happiness on program 
*OWN, Sirius radio serial 
*Print advertising: O, The Oprah 
Magazine, BookPage, NYT Book Review 
Audio tie­in to the Flatiron marketing 
plans, including: 
*New Year, New You gift guides/roundups 
*Tote bag with book jackets 
*Advertising in O Magazine and on 
Oprah.com to coincide with the 
publication 
*Major social media push with 
contributors 
*Authorless event kits to stores 
*Inclusion in New Year New You pieces

O's Little Guide to Finding Your 
True Purpose 
The Editors of O, The Oprah Magazine 

The second in our Little Books series from the editors at O, the 
Oprah Magazine, a blend of prescriptive advice and real stories 
of trial and error to help readers achieve their true calling 

From the beginning, readers have come to O. for help in figuring out who they 
were meant to be. It is, in fact, bedrock O territory. O's Little Guide to Finding 
Your True Purpose is a blend of actionable and expert prescriptive pieces and 
real­life stories of trial, error, and triumph. Each entry in this engaging and 
thoughtful collection guides listeners in their quest to come into their own. 
Contributors include Paige Williams on the lessons she learned from aptitude 
testing; Martha Beck on how to chart your course; Patti Smith on how she found 
her calling; Elizabeth Gilbert on the enlightening aspects of failure; Caroline Myss 
on discovering your best path; and more. "Every single person who is born has a 
purpose," Oprah Winfrey has said. "Sometimes your calling is right in your own 
neighborhood." 

Since its record­breaking launch in 2000, O, The Oprah Magazine has been a trusted and beloved 
source of compelling stories and empowering ideas. Reaching twelve million readers each month, the 
content of O. Magazine, stamped with Oprah Winfrey's unique vision, encourages confident, 
intelligent women to reach for their dreams and make the choices necessary to lead happier, more 
fulfilling lives.  

MACMILLAN AUDIO DECEMBER 2015



39 

BIOGRAPHY & 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY /  PERSONAL 
MEMOIRS 
Macmillan Audio  | 9/29/2015 
9781427267672  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 20 

Subrights: UK Rights: St. Martin's Press 
Translation Rights: St. Martin's Press  

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781250083975 
Ebook ISBN: 9781250083999 
Audio ISBN: 9781427267689 

In This Together 
My Story 

Ann Romney 

Bestselling author and former First Lady of Massachusetts, 
Ann Romney, opens up for the first time detailing her battle 
with MS, her faith, and finding joy.

In this heartfelt memoir, Ann Romney, former First Lady of Massachusetts, 
bestselling author, and founder and global ambassador of the Ann Romney Center 
for Neurologic Diseases at Brigham and Women's Hospital in Boston, will talk 
candidly about her journey with MS. She will share details from her initial 
diagnosis in 1998, through the highs and lows of her treatment to the sources of 
faith that gave her strength and ultimately transformed her life and that of her 
family. She'll share the wisdom of others who have touched her life and inspired 
her to make what has been an astounding recovery. 
 
Author's proceeds from the audiobook will be donated to the Ann Romney Center 
for Neurologic Diseases at Brigham and Women's Hospital in Boston.

Ann Romney, the former First Lady of Massachusetts and global ambassador of the Ann Romney 
Center for Neurologic Diseases at Brigham and Women's Hospital in Boston, is the bestselling 
author of The Romney Family Table (Shadow Mountain, 2013). She is the mother of five sons, five 
daughters­in­law, and grandmother of twenty­three.

MACMILLAN AUDIO SEPTEMBER 2015



40 

POLITICAL SCIENCE /  HISTORY 
& THEORY /  GENERAL  
Macmillan Audio  | 7/21/2015 
9781427268365  | $39.99 / $45.99 Can. 
Audio CD | Carton Qty: 10 

Other Available Formats: 
Hardcover ISBN: 9781627790833 
Ebook ISBN: 9781627790840 

One Man Against the World 
The Tragedy of Richard Nixon 

Tim Weiner 

A shocking and riveting look at one of the most dramatic and 
disastrous presidencies in US history, from Pulitzer Prize and 
National Book Award winner Tim Weiner

Based largely on documents declassified only in the last few years, One Man 
Against the World paints a devastating portrait of a tortured yet brilliant man who 
led the country largely according to a deep­seated insecurity and distrust of not 
only his cabinet and congress, but the American population at large. In riveting, 
tick­tock prose, Weiner illuminates how the Vietnam War and the Watergate 
controversy that brought about Nixon's demise were inextricably linked. From the 
hail of garbage and curses that awaited Nixon upon his arrival at the White 
House, when he became the president of a nation as deeply divided as it had been 
since the end of the Civil War, to the unprecedented action Nixon took against 
American citizens, who he considered as traitorous as the army of North 
Vietnam, to the infamous break­in and the tapes that bear remarkable record of 
the most intimate and damning conversations between the president and his 
confidantes, Weiner narrates the history of Nixon's anguished presidency in 
fascinating and fresh detail.  
 
A crucial new look at the greatest political suicide in history, One Man Against 
the World leaves us not only with new insight into this tumultuous period, but also 
into the motivations and demons of an American president who saw enemies 
everywhere, and, thinking the world was against him, undermined the foundations 
of the country he had hoped to lead.

Tim Weiner is the author of five books. Legacy of Ashes, his history of the CIA, won the National 
Book Award. His journalism on secret government programs received the Pulitzer Prize for national 
reporting. As a correspondent for The New York Times, he covered war and terrorism in 
Afghanistan, Pakistan, the Sudan, and other nations. He directs the Carey Institute's nonfiction 
residency program in upstate New York and teaches as an Anschutz Distinguished Fellow in 
American Studies at Princeton.

MACMILLAN AUDIO JULY 2015



Index

Adventuress, The: A Lady Emily Mystery; Tasha Alexander
26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Alexander, Tasha; The Adventuress: A Lady Emily Mystery . .
26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

American Blood: A Novel; Ben Sanders 37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Bill O'Reilly's History Collection: Audiobook Boxed Set;
Bill O'Reilly 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Black, Saul; The Killing Lessons 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Bonansinga, Jay; Robert Kirkman's The Walking Dead:
Invasion 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Born of Betrayal; Sherrilyn Kenyon 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Carlin Home Companion, A: Growing Up with George;
Kelly Carlin 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Carlin, Kelly; A Carlin Home Companion: Growing Up with
George 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Carry On; Rainbow Rowell 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Chamberlain, Diane; Pretending to Dance 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Clasp, The: A Novel; Sloane Crosley 22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Clifford, Stephanie; Everybody Rise: A Novel 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Corrupted; Lisa Scottoline 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Crosley, Sloane; The Clasp: A Novel 22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Cunningham, Michael; A Wild Swan: And Other Tales 36. . . . . .
Dodd, Christina; Obsession Falls 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Everybody Rise: A Novel; Stephanie Clifford 5. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Extreme Ownership: How the U.S. Navy SEALs Lead and
Win; Jocko Willink 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Franzen, Jonathan; Purity: A Novel 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Furiously Happy: A Funny Book About Horrible Things;
Jenny Lawson 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Gantos, Jack; The Trouble in Me 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hamilton, Steve; The Second Life of Nick Mason: A Novel . . .

18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hart, Elsa; Jade Dragon Mountain 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hell's Foundations Quiver; David Weber 32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hemingway in Love: His Own Story; A. E. Hotchner 27. . . . .
Hitler's Last Days: The Death of the Nazi Regime and the
World's Most Notorious Dictator; Bill O'Reilly 4. . . . . . . . . . . .
Holacracy: The New Management System for a Rapidly
Changing World; Brian J. Robertson 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Home Is Burning; Dan Marshall 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hotchner, A. E.; Hemingway in Love: His Own Story 27. . . . . . .
In This Together: My Story; Ann Romney 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Irish Doctor in Love and at Sea, An: An Irish Country
Novel; Patrick Taylor 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Jackson, Blair; This Is All a Dream We Dreamed: An Oral
History of the Grateful Dead 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Jade Dragon Mountain; Elsa Hart 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kenyon, Sherrilyn; Born of Betrayal 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Killing Lessons, The; Saul Black 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Knight, Eric; Lassie Come-Home 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Knight, Eric; Lassie Come-Home 75th Anniversary Edition
storytime set 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lassie Come-Home 75th Anniversary Edition storytime set
; Eric Knight 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lassie Come-Home; Eric Knight 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lawson, Jenny; Furiously Happy: A Funny Book About Horrible
Things 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Marshall, Dan; Home Is Burning 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Meyer, Marissa; Winter 34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Nature of the Beast, The: A Chief Inspector Gamache
Novel; Louise Penny 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Naylor, Sean; Relentless Strike: The Secret History of Joint
Special Operations Command 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Obsession Falls; Christina Dodd 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

One Man Against the World: The Tragedy of Richard Nixon
; Tim Weiner 40. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O'Reilly, Bill; Bill O'Reilly's History Collection: Audiobook
Boxed Set 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O'Reilly, Bill; Hitler's Last Days: The Death of the Nazi Regime
and the World's Most Notorious Dictator 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O'Reilly, Bill; Untitled O'Reilly 2 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
O's Little Guide to Finding Your True Purpose 38. . . . . . . . .
Penny, Louise; The Nature of the Beast: A Chief Inspector
Gamache Novel 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Pretending to Dance; Diane Chamberlain 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Purity: A Novel; Jonathan Franzen 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Relentless Strike: The Secret History of Joint Special
Operations Command; Sean Naylor 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Robert Kirkman's The Walking Dead: Invasion; Jay
Bonansinga 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Robertson, Brian J.; Holacracy: The New Management System
for a Rapidly Changing World 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Romney, Ann; In This Together: My Story 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rowell, Rainbow; Carry On 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sanders, Ben; American Blood: A Novel 37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sanderson, Brandon; Shadows of Self 33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Scottoline, Lisa; Corrupted 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Second Life of Nick Mason, The: A Novel; Steve Hamilton .

18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Shadows of Self; Brandon Sanderson 33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Taylor, Patrick; An Irish Doctor in Love and at Sea: An Irish
Country Novel 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
That's What Fashion Is: Lessons and Stories from My
Nonstop, Mostly Glamorous Life in Style; Joe Zee 11. . . . . .
This Is All a Dream We Dreamed: An Oral History of the
Grateful Dead; Blair Jackson 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Trouble in Me, The; Jack Gantos 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Untitled O'Reilly 2; Bill O'Reilly 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Urschel, Joe; The Year of Fear: Machine Gun Kelly and the
Manhunt That Changed the Nation 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Weber, David; Hell's Foundations Quiver 32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Weiner, Tim; One Man Against the World: The Tragedy of
Richard Nixon 40. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Wild Swan, A: And Other Tales; Michael Cunningham 36. . . .
Willink, Jocko; Extreme Ownership: How the U.S. Navy SEALs
Lead and Win 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Winter; Marissa Meyer 34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Year of Fear, The: Machine Gun Kelly and the Manhunt
That Changed the Nation; Joe Urschel 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Zee, Joe; That's What Fashion Is: Lessons and Stories from
My Nonstop, Mostly Glamorous Life in Style 11. . . . . . . . . . . . .


